


Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

2022 449,840 -                13,857 1,470,135 1,933,832
2023 1,008,761 -                173,259 2,914,600 4,096,621

2022 -                -                -                -                -                
2023 -                -                -                -                -                

2022 203,566 962,968 2,282,668 438,449 3,887,650
2023 72,186 958,933 2,447,950 355,791 3,834,860

2022 1,977,533 -                450,212 122,880 2,550,625
2023 1,543,795 -                463,019 175,426 2,182,240

2022 -                272,222 272,278 -                544,500
2023 -                389,345 476,792 -                866,138

2022 323,811 7,128,079 3,525,867 1,565,456 12,543,214
2023 77,509 7,228,812 5,230,512 2,483,779 15,020,611

2022 78,036 -                32,005 189,382 299,423
2023 20,157 -                41,899 266,346 328,402

2022 6,842,360 -                -                6,712,118 13,554,478
2023 5,852,783 -                184,561 5,426,111 11,463,455

2022 -                -                -                -                -                
2023 -                -                -                -                -                

2022 428,533 2,038,126 1,036,620 -                3,503,279
2023 164,936 2,162,918 886,549 -                3,214,403

Ores/Phosphate
Rock -8%

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

Q2 2022   vs   Q2 2023 (short tons)

Animal Feed 112%

Barley 0%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke -14%

Chemicals/
Fertilizers -1%

Concrete/
Stone Products

Maize -15%

Milo 100%

Crude Oil 20%

Edible Oils 10%

59%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  1



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

Q2 2022   vs   Q2 2023 (short tons)

2022 1,888,514 227,772 5,383,772 3,241,119 10,741,177
2023 1,175,172 352,330 5,264,424 3,296,364 10,088,290

2022 34,427 -                -                132,572 166,999
2023 42,982 -                -                147,345 190,327

2022 3,714,539 23,143 11,660 3,646,824 7,396,166
2023 2,252,895 -                17,315 2,197,810 4,468,020

2022 134,269 157,119 810,016 -                1,101,404
2023 41,267 115,496 1,264,993 39,567 1,461,323

2022 -                -                20,014 -                20,014
2023 14,500 34,823.07    42,468 -                91,791

2022 468,772 -                -                498,735 967,507
2023 321,986 -                -                358,150 680,136

2022 -                -                144,014 14,936 158,950
2023 -                27,913 102,438 29,265 159,616

2022 16,544,201 10,809,430 13,982,980 18,032,607 59,369,218
2023 12,588,929 11,270,570 16,596,179 17,690,555 58,146,233

-24% 4% 19% -2% Q2 2022 vs
Q2 2023

Q2 2022 Q2 2023
# Vessel Calls 916 878
# Barge Calls 13,124 10,737

% Change
-4%

-18%

Petrochemicals -6%

Rice 14%

Soybean -40%

Steel Products 33%

Sugar/Molasses 359%

Wheat -30%

% Change

Other 0%

-2%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  1



Animal Feed
4,096,621
(7%) Chemicals/

Fertilizers
3,834,860 
(7%)

Coal/Lignite/
Coke
2,182,240 
(4%)

Concrete/Stone
Products
866,138 

(1%)

Crude Oil
15,020,611 

(26%)

Maize
11,463,455 

(20%)

Ores/Phosphate
Rock

3,214,403 
(6%)

Petrochemicals
10,088,290 

(17%)

Soybean
4,468,020 

(8%)

Steel Products
1,461,323 

(3%)

Wheat
680,136 

(1%)

Total Throughput - Q2 2023 (short tons)

2

< 1%
Barley

Edible Oils
Milo
Rice

Sugar/Molasses
Other

Total Throughput:
58,092,045 short tons

       878 vessels
10,737  barges



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

1Q 2023 742,349 -                231,226 2,500,674 3,474,249
2Q 2023 1,008,761 -                173,259 2,914,600 4,096,621

1Q 2023 -                -                -                -                -                
2Q 2023 -                -                -                -                -                

1Q 2023 169,577 1,172,740 2,372,933 342,130 4,057,379
2Q 2023 72,186 958,933 2,447,950 355,791 3,834,860

1Q 2023 2,172,280 -                270,451 143,457 2,586,188
2Q 2023 1,543,795 -                463,019 175,426 2,182,240

1Q 2023 -                295,573 627,084 -                922,657
2Q 2023 -                389,345 476,792 -                866,138

1Q 2023 154,691 5,251,898 4,206,028 2,844,127 12,456,743
2Q 2023 77,509 7,228,812 5,230,512 2,483,779 15,020,611

1Q 2023 12,983 -                22,184 242,809 277,976
2Q 2023 20,157 -                41,899 266,346 328,402

1Q 2023 4,501,866 -                278,180 3,419,374 8,199,420
2Q 2023 5,852,783 -                184,561 5,426,111 11,463,455

1Q 2023 -                -                -                -                -                
2Q 2023 -                -                -                -                -                

1Q 2023 486,439 2,047,021 1,278,430 -                3,811,890
2Q 2023 164,936 2,162,918 886,549 -                3,214,403

Ores/Phosphate
Rock -16%

Maize 40%

Milo 0%

Crude Oil 21%

Edible Oils 18%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke -16%

Concrete/
Stone Products -6%

Barley 0%

Chemicals/
Fertilizers -5%

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

Q1 vs Q2 2023 (short tons)

Animal Feed 18%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  3



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

Q1 vs Q2 2023 (short tons)

1Q 2023 1,381,656 704,595 4,381,001 3,396,599 9,863,851
2Q 2023 1,175,172 352,330 5,264,424 3,296,364 10,088,290

1Q 2023 30,986 -                -                270,663 301,649
2Q 2023 42,982 -                -                147,345 190,327

1Q 2023 7,244,019 -                82,184 7,169,972 14,496,175
2Q 2023 2,252,895 -                17,315 2,197,810 4,468,020

1Q 2023 39,008 157,249 639,585 -                835,842
2Q 2023 41,267 115,496 1,264,993 39,567 1,461,323

1Q 2023 -                -                5,393 -                5,393
2Q 2023 14,500 34,823.07    42,468 -                91,791

1Q 2023 229,999 -                -                371,831 601,830
2Q 2023 321,986 -                -                358,150 680,136

1Q 2023 6,210 -                105,677 7,511 119,397.78  
2Q 2023 -                27,913 102,438 29,265 159,616

1Q 2023 17,172,062 9,629,075 14,500,355 20,709,146 62,010,639
2Q 2023 12,588,929 11,270,570 16,596,179 17,690,555 58,146,233

-27% 17% 14% -15% Q1 vs Q2
2023

1Q 2023 2Q 2023
# Vessel Calls 930 878
# Barge Calls 12,712 10,737

% Change

% Change
-6%

-16%

Other 100%

-6%

Wheat 13%

Steel Products 75%

Sugar/Molasses 1602%

Rice -37%

Soybean -69%

Petrochemicals 2%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  3



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

2022
968,257 -                68,983 2,940,277 3,977,518

2023
1,751,110 -                404,485 5,415,274 7,570,870

2022
-                -                -                -                -                 

2023
-                -                -                -                -                 

2022
431,825 2,417,079 5,229,442 663,779 8,742,125

2023
241,763 2,131,673 4,820,882 697,921 7,892,239

2022
3,757,521 5,071 837,040 327,814 4,927,446

2023
3,716,075 -                733,470 318,883 4,768,427

2022
-                421,762 384,001 41,720 847,483

2023
-                684,918 1,103,877 -                1,788,795

2022
542,002 13,532,766 7,530,544 3,559,576 25,164,888

2023
232,200 12,480,709 9,436,540 5,327,906 27,477,354

2022
313,249 4,067 98,253 282,877 698,445

2023
33,140 -                64,083 509,155 606,378

2022
14,309,118 -                -                13,646,566 27,955,684

2023
10,354,649 -                462,741 8,845,485 19,662,875

2022
137,854 -                -                129,523 267,377

2023
-                -                -                -                -                 

2022
994,369 4,420,560 2,284,768 -                7,699,696

2023
651,375 4,209,939 2,164,979 -                7,026,293

Ores/Phosphate
Rock -9%

Maize -30%

Milo -100%

Crude Oil 9%

Edible Oils -13%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke -3%

Concrete/
Stone Products 111%

Chemicals/
Fertilizers -10%

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

Q1-Q2 2022   vs   Q1-Q2 2023 (short tons)

Animal Feed 90%

Barley 0%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

Q1-Q2 2022   vs   Q1-Q2 2023 (short tons)

2022
3,421,795 802,580 9,859,034 6,300,345 20,383,754

2023
2,556,828 1,056,925 9,645,425 6,692,963 19,952,141

2022
77,934 -                -                236,793 314,727

2023
73,968 -                -                418,008 491,976

2022
8,884,186 23,143 11,660 8,573,095 17,492,084

2023
9,496,913 -                99,499 9,367,783 18,964,195

2022
134,269 370,432 1,790,990 -                2,295,691

2023
80,275 272,746 1,904,578 39,567 2,297,165

2022
-                -                25,295 -                25,295

2023
14,500 34,823.07    47,861 -                97,184

2022
964,258 -                -                952,656 1,916,914

2023
551,985 -                -                729,980 1,281,966

2022
-                -                166,096 28,516 194,612

2023
6,210.18      27,913.27    208,115 36,775 279,014

2022
34,936,636 21,997,459 28,286,106 37,683,538 122,903,738

2023
29,760,991 20,899,645 31,096,534 38,399,701 120,156,871

-15% -5% 10% 2% Q1-Q2 2022 vs
Q1-Q2 2023

2022 2023

# Vessel Calls 1,862 1,808
# Barge Calls 27,494 23,449

% Change

% Change

-3%
-15%

Other 43%

-2%

Wheat -33%

Steel Products 0%

Sugar/Molasses 284%

Rice 56%

Soybean 8%

Petrochemicals -2%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change
2021-
2022 1,983,715 -                125,866 4,847,535 6,957,116
2022-
2023

2,869,349 -                437,263 8,896,344 12,202,956

2021-
2022 -                -                -                -                -                 
2022-
2023

-                -                -                -                -                 

2021-
2022 522,169 5,315,598 11,432,351 1,290,500 18,560,617
2022-
2023

753,663 3,815,681 10,453,538 1,526,717 16,549,599

2021-
2022 7,426,112 111,373 1,302,032 514,686 9,354,203
2022-
2023

7,453,165 -                1,418,152 486,120 9,357,438

2021-
2022 -                646,755 716,236 41,720 1,404,711
2022-
2023

-                1,366,212 2,096,008 -                3,462,220

2021-
2022 1,142,133 24,790,421 12,582,659 7,632,665 46,147,879
2022-
2023

520,459 26,486,472 17,376,876 8,308,205 52,692,012

2021-
2022 487,824 24,817 135,189 332,576 980,405
2022-
2023

90,523 -                235,838 830,127 1,156,488

2021-
2022 23,086,540 -                360,732 22,809,353 46,256,625
2022-
2023

17,852,219 -                462,741 16,620,972 34,935,933

2021-
2022 173,360 -                -                165,011 338,371
2022-
2023

8,351 -                -                35,114 43,465

2021-
2022 1,361,655 8,220,994 4,276,284 -                13,858,933
2022-
2023

1,561,333 7,966,093 3,950,094 -                13,477,521

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

YTD  |  Q3 '21 - Q2 '22   vs   Q3 '22 - Q2 '23 (short tons)

Animal Feed 75%

Barley 0%

Chemicals/
Fertilizers -11%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke 0%

Concrete/
Stone Products 146%

Crude Oil 14%

Edible Oils 18%

Maize -24%

Milo -87%

Ores/Phosphate
Rock -3%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput

YTD  |  Q3 '21 - Q2 '22   vs   Q3 '22 - Q2 '23 (short tons)

2021-
2022 7,283,673 1,192,416 17,032,758 12,557,901 38,066,748
2022-
2023

5,974,594 1,687,752 20,480,971 13,008,996 41,152,313

2021-
2022 205,460 -                118,280 355,823 679,564
2022-
2023

194,389 -                -                588,834 783,223

2021-
2022 19,302,254 23,143 36,986 19,851,993 39,214,377
2022-
2023

22,576,108 -                99,499 21,062,631 43,738,238

2021-
2022 173,644 748,239 3,727,608 -                4,649,490
2022-
2023

142,309 486,926 3,088,962 39,567 3,757,764

2021-
2022 -                -                33,433 -                33,433
2022-
2023

14,500 34,823.07    61,311 -                110,634

2021-
2022 1,731,254 -                -                1,883,355 3,614,609
2022-
2023

1,233,780 -                -                1,482,512 2,716,292

2021-
2022 -                -                481,459 92,811 574,269
2022-
2023

15,873 27,913 279,408 51,604 374,798

2021-
2022 64,879,794 41,073,756 52,361,872 72,375,929 230,691,351
2022-
2023

61,260,614 41,871,872 60,440,661 72,937,744 236,510,891

-6% 2% 15% 1% Q3'21-Q2'22 vs
Q3'22-Q2'23

2021-2022 2022-2023

# Vessel Calls 3,495 3,448
# Barge Calls 53,510 50,566

Petrochemicals 8%

Rice 15%

Soybean 12%

Steel Products -19%

Sugar/Molasses 231%

Wheat -25%

Other -35%

3%

% Change

% Change

-1%
-6%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4



Animal Feed
12,202,956
(5%)

Chemicals/
Fertilizers
16,549,599
(7%)

Coal/Lignite/
Coke
9,357,438
(4%)

Concrete/
Stone Products, 

3,462,220
(1%)

Crude Oil
52,692,012

22%

Maize
34,935,933

15%
Ores/Phosphate

Rock
13,477,521

(6%)

Petrochemicals
41,152,313

17%

Soybean
43,738,238

(18%)

Steel Products
3,757,764

(2%)

Wheat
2,716,292

(1%)

Total Throughput - 12-Month Period
3Q 2022 - Q2 2023 (short tons)

5

< 1%
Barley

Concrete/Stone Products
Edible Oils

Milo
Rice

Sugar/Molasses
Other

Total Throughput:
236,456,703 short tons

   3,448 vessels
 50,566 barges
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Total Throughput Top Four Commodities - 12-Month Comparison
Q3 2021-Q2 2022   vs   Q3 2022-Q2 2023 (short tons)

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts6

39.2

43.7

41.2

38.1

52.7

46.1
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